

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 9224-9234/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2004 in AO No. 1087/2001 & AO No. 1088/2001 & AO No. 1089/2001 & AO No. 1090/2001 & AO No. 1093/2001 & AO No. 1386/2001 & AO No. 1390/2001 & AO No. 1590/2001 & AO No. 1591/2001 & AO No. 1592/2001 & AO No. 1619/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

SWARA DEVI & ORS.
(s)

Respondent

With I.A.1-11(c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 18/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.L.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sant Lal Nagar, Adv.
Mr. S.P.Jain, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The High Court, without determining as to whether owners were covered under the policy, has ordered the Insurance Company to pay the amount subject to its right to recover the same from the owner.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master