

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21703-21713/2005

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 12/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sant Lal Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for four weeks' time to take

steps to complete the service of notice on the unserved respondents. Dasti, in addition, is a

lso

permitted, as prayed for. File affidavit with proof of service within four weeks.

Furnish a copy of the Office Report to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List again on 31.10.2006.

udheendra Kumar)

(B. S

Registrar

rd