

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21703-21713/2005

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,paper publication of notice and
prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amit P. Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner in I.A.Nos.15 to 17.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that it is sufficient if this court orders publication in 'Pioneer' newspaper instead of 'Hindustan Times'. This court had already ordered publication in 'Dainik Jagran' and 'Amar Ujala' dailies.

The learned counsel has submitted that the petitioner is prepared to effect publication in those two papers as well.

Item No.43

-2-

Therefore, it is ordered that notice on respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos. 21704, 21705 and 21712 of 2005 be effected by publication in 'Pioneer', 'Dainik Jagran' and 'Amar Ujala' dailies. To the above extent, the order dated 16.3.2007 passed by this court stands modified.

File affidavit with proof of publication within four weeks.

List again on 24.7.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd