

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21703-21713/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2004 in AO Nos.1087/2001, 1088/2001, 1089/2001, 1090/2001, 1093/2001, 1386/2001, 1390/2001, 1590/2001, 1591/2001, 1592/2001 & 1619/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief]

Date: 25/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.

Col. S.S. Yadav, Adv. for
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv. for
Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master